
ab 01.02.2019

Einzelzimmer

Pflegegrad

Pflegesatz pro 

Tag/ Pflegekasse 
Ausbildungs-

vergütung
Pflegesatz pro Tag

zzgl Aufwend. f. 

Unterkunft/ 

Verpflegung in €

zuzüglich 

Investitions-

kosten 

Gesamt-

heimentgelt 

pro/Tag in €

x 30,42 Tage= 

Monatsbeitrag in €

Leistungen der 

Pflegekasse in €

einrichtungs-

einheitlicher 

Eigenanteil

Eigenanteil in €

1 43,75 € 2,65 € 46,40 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 84,34 € 2.565,62 € 125,00 € 1.411,49 € 2.565,62 €

2 58,97 € 2,65 € 61,62 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 99,56 € 3.028,62 € 770,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.258,62 €

3 75,14 € 2,65 € 77,79 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 115,73 € 3.520,51 € 1.262,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.258,62 €

4 92,01 € 2,65 € 94,66 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 132,60 € 4.033,69 € 1.775,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.258,62 €

5 99,57 € 2,65 € 102,22 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 140,16 € 4.263,67 € 2.005,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.258,62 €

Doppelzimmer

Pflegegrad

Pflegesatz pro 

Tag/ Pflegekasse 
Ausbildungs-

vergütung
Pflegesatz pro Tag

zzgl Aufwend. f. 

Unterkunft/ 

Verpflegung in €

zuzüglich 

Investitions-

kosten 

Gesamt-

heimentgelt 

pro/Tag in €

x 30,42 Tage= 

Monatsbeitrag in €

Leistungen der 

Pflegekasse in €

einrichtungs-

einheitlicher 

Eigenanteil

Eigenanteil in €

1 43,75 € 2,65 € 46,40 € 20,40 € 14,62 € 81,42 € 2.476,49 € 125,00 € 1.411,49 € 2.476,49 €

2 58,97 € 2,65 € 61,62 € 20,40 € 14,62 € 96,64 € 2.939,48 € 770,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.169,49 €

3 75,14 € 2,65 € 77,79 € 20,40 € 14,62 € 112,81 € 3.431,38 € 1.262,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.169,49 €

4 92,01 € 2,65 € 94,66 € 20,40 € 14,62 € 129,68 € 3.944,56 € 1.775,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.169,49 €

5 99,57 € 2,65 € 102,22 € 20,40 € 14,62 € 137,24 € 4.174,54 € 2.005,00 € 1.104,48 € 2.169,49 €

Heimbereich

Entgelte im Lazarus Hause Berlin



geschützter Demenzbereich

Einzelzimmer

Pflegegrad

Pflegesatz pro 

Tag/ Pflegekasse 
Ausbildungs-

vergütung

Pflegesatz pro 

Tag

Zuschlag 

Demenz

zzgl Aufwend. f. 

Unterkunft/ 

Verpflegung in €

zuzüglich 

Investitions-

kosten 

Gesamt-

heimentgelt 

pro/Tag in €

x 30,42 Tage= 

Monatsbeitrag in 

€

Leistungen der 

Pflegekasse in €

einrichtungs-

einheitlicher 

Eigenanteil

Eigenanteil in €

1 43,75 € 2,65 € 46,40 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 99,12 € 3.015,23 € 125,00 € 1.861,10 € 3.015,23 €

2 58,97 € 2,65 € 61,62 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 114,34 € 3.478,22 € 770,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.708,26 €

3 75,14 € 2,65 € 77,79 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 130,51 € 3.970,11 € 1.262,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.708,26 €

4 92,01 € 2,65 € 94,66 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 147,38 € 4.483,30 € 1.775,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.708,26 €

5 99,57 € 2,65 € 102,22 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 17,54 € 154,94 € 4.713,27 € 2.005,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.708,26 €

Doppelzimmer

Pflegegrad

Pflegesatz pro 

Tag/ Pflegekasse 
Ausbildungs-

vergütung

Pflegesatz pro 

Tag

Zuschlag 

Demenz

zzgl Aufwend. f. 

Unterkunft/ 

Verpflegung in €

zuzüglich 

Investitions-

kosten 

Gesamt-

heimentgelt 

pro/Tag in €

x 30,42 Tage= 

Monatsbeitrag in 

€

Leistungen der 

Pflegekasse in €

einrichtungs-

einheitlicher 

Eigenanteil

Eigenanteil in €

1 43,75 € 2,65 € 46,40 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 14,61 € 96,19 € 2.926,10 € 125,00 € 1.861,10 € 2.926,10 €

2 58,97 € 2,65 € 61,62 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 14,61 € 111,41 € 3.389,09 € 770,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.619,12 €

3 75,14 € 2,65 € 77,79 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 14,61 € 127,58 € 3.880,98 € 1.262,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.619,12 €

4 92,01 € 2,65 € 94,66 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 14,61 € 144,45 € 4.394,17 € 1.775,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.619,12 €

5 99,57 € 2,65 € 102,22 € 14,78 € 20,40 € 14,61 € 152,01 € 4.624,14 € 2.005,00 € 1.554,12 € 2.619,12 €


